

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27192-
27193/2009(From the judgment and order dated 01/04/2009 in STR No.
316/2008 & STR No. 323/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHARON CHEMICALS & SOLVENTS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of the counsel appearing for the
Petitioner, three weeks' time is granted to enable him to place a
copy of the assessment order, as a last opportunity.It is made clear that no further time shall be given for
the purpose and the matter shall be heard.

Re-notify after six weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER