

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8618-8619/2011

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHARON CHEMICALS AND SOLVENTS

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Kerala seeks and is granted
time take instructions.

List the appeals for arguments on 27.09.2022.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)