

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL Nos.8618-8619 OF 2011**

STATE OF KERALA

... APPELLANT

**Versus**

M/S SHARON CHEMICALS AND SOLVENTS

... RESPONDENT

**O R D E R**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant - State submits that the respondent has deposited the due amount as per the new scheme of settlement and, thus, nothing further survives to be adjudicated in the present appeals.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent does not dispute this fact.
3. In view of the above, the appeals are disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....J.  
(SURYA KANT)

.....J.  
(M.M. SUNDRESH)

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 27, 2022.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8618-8619/2011

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHARON CHEMICALS AND SOLVENTS

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Ms. Anu K.Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of as having become infructuous.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)